
@
+d 3ris r6rnE

li;url.,r1 ) I.r Irr r'.,.1rt..r

rryEib

r*aMtrrr, mr d,o{, fu{ffirl'lt
O+.I{,qd-r,

AEEet Rsqory Brandr Fird fioor,
O,r, Slvaommm Road,T-tla0ar, Chemai-17

tffil4rElE : z35603c +-tr /FAx :2as3s2{E

$;tele.matt : cmarl-ch@mh.brnkco.ln
rqErfi{Ec at{dzrfi, 1s01, filarfifrrr{, go}€

H.!d OiIc.: LOKMANGAL,I5Ol,SHIVAIINAGAR,PUNES

SALE I{OTICE FOR SALE OF I UOVABLE PROPERTIES

[8e6 prcYiso to ]ule 8(6]l

E-Auc{ion Sale Notice br Sale of lmmovable A$ets under the Secudtisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of SeqJrity lnterest Act, 2002 rcad wih proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforc€ment)
Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Bonower/(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Crcditor, the possession of which has been taken
by the Authorised Offcer of Eank of Maharashtra, Secured Creditor, will be sold on 'As is where is', 'As is what is'
and "Whatever there is' on 13.03.2020, for recovery/dues Mentioned in Column No.2, due b the Bank of
Maharashtra. Securcd Creditor ftom belovv mentioned Bonorirers (name mentioned at Column o.l) and trom the
GuarantoB (name mentioned at column o.r). The rcserve prioe will be as mention at Column No.4 and the
Eamest Money Deposit will be as mention at Column No.4 for each of the prcperty/ies mentioned at Column No.3l

Column
1{o.

I

]{.me & AddlD$ of the
Borrowe(3lrcuaranto(s,

(1) lir.N, Gnanavel, (Borrower!,
Flat No.B4, ll Floor, Nombal Mllage, Thiruvercadu, Chennai - 600 057

(21 E.Y. Ronlta, (Guarantor),
Flat No.B4, ll Floor, Nombal Village, Thiruvercadu, Chennai - 600 057.

2,

OuEtanding Amount
(in {l

k.34,55,982- (Rupeos Thirty four lakhs fifty five thousand nine hundrEd
and eighty two onlyl plus unapplied interest and other charges from
09.01.20'14.

3. D*cription of the
prcperty

SCHEDULE A : All that piece and parcel of propedy bearing Plot No.17A, in

CMDA approved layout No.29l2007, dated: U.04.2007 and revised subdivision

apprcved by the Thiruvercadu Municipality vide and PP No.209/2009 dated :

21.12.2009 and PP Noj272010 comprised in Survey No.21l4A2 S.No.2ll44

and 2118 of Nombal Mathura Puliyambedu Mllage, Ambattur Taluk, Thiruvallur

Districl. admeasuring an extent of 4400 Sq. ft., and bounded on the North by :

Vacant Lend, Souh by: Plot No.17 part, East by : 30 fi. road and West by : Plot

No.L. And having a linear Measurement of East to West on the Norlhem Side :

80 fr. On the Southem Side : 80 fi. North to South on the Eastem side : 60 ft, On

the Westem side : 50 fr. ln all measuring an extent of 4400 sq.ft land and

situated within the Registration districl of Chennai, and registration sub disficl of

kundrathur.

SGHEOULE'B" : (tlortgaged AsseE):366.5 SQ.FT. Undivided Share, right

litle and interest over the schedule A property of an extent of 4400 3q. ft.

4. (i) Reserve Prlce (R.P)

(iil EtD ot the Prlperty

(i) rc.26,00,000r-

(lD Rs.2,60,000r-



(lll) 8ld inctrase Amount (iiD R..50,000r- (Rupees Flfry thoGend onlyl

5. (l) Tlme of e-auction

(iil Dato of ln8pocflon

(llil Tlme of lnspectlon

(0 13.03.2020 betureen 11.30 am to 12.30 pm extensions of 5 minutDs
duretion each

(iD

0r) 10.00 am to 5.00 pm with prior appolntment

6. Last dab for 3ubmb3lon
of onllne Bld

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 hours

1. The properties are being held on 'AS lS WHERE lS' and 'AS lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auctiom will be
conducled 'On Line'. The auc-tion sale will be 'On line E-Audion / Bk ding through website The auction sale will
be 'On line E-Auc{ion / Bidding through website htFs://\il u,.bankeauc{ions.@m on 13.03.2020 between
11.304M to 12.30PM wih auto extercions for 5 minutes in case bid is placed with in last 5 minutes. Please
visit http:/wl ,w.bankofmaharashtra.in/ or http://lenders.gov.in/ and https:/rwww.bankeaucrtions.com 6r E-
Auclion Tender Documents containing online e-auction bid 6rm, DeclaEtion, General Terms and conditions of
online auc{ion sale. lntending bidders shall hold a valil email addresa. For details with regard to E-auc{ion,
please contad M/S.CI lndia H,t. Ltd., Plot No 301,1st Floor, Udyog vihar Pha8e'2,Gurgaon, Haryana - 122015;
Tel:0124-4302000 Mobile:+g1 9840446485 Fax:. 01244302010 E-Mail+hrinatth.narasimhaan@c1india.com,
tn@c1india.com, support@bankauctions.c,om and also for more information kindly contact Authodsed officer,
Asset Recovery Eranch, Mr.Surendra R Deokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381.[77, Phones: 044-2436 4410,2432
7650. Fax 044-24338248, email :

cmarb_che@mahabank.co.in, brmgrl 941 @mahabank.co.in.

2. To the Best of knowledge and information ofthe Bank, there is no encumbranoe on any property. Hoire\rer, the
Bidder/s has b satisfy himsef about the details of property befure submitting their bids/taking part in e-auclion sale
proceedings. The bidde,/ purchaser should make f|eir ovun inquiries regarding any statutory liabilities, anears of
tax, claims etc. by th€mselves bebre making the bid. Th6 Bank does not undertake any rsponsibility to procure
any permissiory'license, NOC etc. in respect of the property ofiered for sale or fior any dues like outstanding
weter/service cfiarges, transfer fees, elecfricity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authodty/ Co-
operative Housing Society or any other du*, taxes, levies, fees/transfer fees if any, in respect of and/or in relation
to the sale of the said property. Successful bidder has to comply with the provisions of lncome Tax regarding
purcfiase of pmperty & to pay the tax to the au&orities as per applicable rates.

3. The intending purchasers/bidders aro roquir€d to deposit EMD NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Account No.
60221453511, Name of the A/c. : SARFAESI EMD account, Name of the Beneficiary : Bank of Maharashtra A/c.-
Property Lot No & Name of the Bonrou,er (as the case may be) IFS Code : MAH80000450 .

4. lntending bidder should hold a valid e-mail id. lnterested bidders should have treir own anangements fur inEmet
seNice. lntemet connectivity and other paraphemalia requirements shall have to be ensured by the bidders
lhemselves.

5. All persom participating in the E Auc-tion should submit suffcient and acceptable prcof of their identity, rBidence
addre$ and copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. ThE biddeB should upload scanned oopies of PAN card and ptoof of
residential address, while submitting etender. The bidders other than individuals should also upload proper '

mandab br e birding & A copy of the Ender form along with the enclosules submitted online (also mentioning the
UTR No. and 0le account number thmugh which EMD is remitted) shall b€ brwarded to the Authorized Ofiicer of
Bank of Maharashtra, Assot Recovery Branch, No.4, Sivagnanam Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 600 017 by
11.03.2020 by 5.00 pm.

6. Prospectlve biddeE may avail online training on e-auc,tion ftom ,S.Gl lndla Pt t Ltd., Plot o 301,14 Floor,
Vlha. Haryana - 122015i Te801211302000 f,lobile:+gl Fax: 0124-

the date of e-Auc{ion.
7. E-Auclion is being held on "AS lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE lS BASIS' afier taking symbolic
possession of the properties. Successful bidder/s shall have to get physical possession of the propertiB at hisflheir

'll.t
E
lf
E

o_



own oost, tEk & responsibility. Though the Bank will facilibte in taking possession by obtaining orders fiom the
competent authoritigs.

8. Th€ Eam*t Mon€y DePoBit (EMD) of Ore succe$sful bidder shall be rctained towards part sale consideration
and the EMD of unsucce$fu| biddeE shall be refunded. The Eamest Money Deposit shall not bear any inErest.
The successtul bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, immediately on acceptance of bid price by the
Authorized Oftcer and the balance of the sale pdce on or b€fore 1sfl day of sale or within Euch extended period as
agreed upon in wdting and solely at the disqetion of the Authorized Ofiicer.

9. The intending purchasers can inspect the propedy/ies with prior appointment at hiEy'her o n expenses.

10. The successful bidder uould bear all tho chargesfee8 payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, Ggi3tration
fee or any other cost as applicable as per the lar. All statutory/non statutory dues, taxes, rat$, as8easments,
chargB ftes etc will be lhe .esponsibility of the successful bidder only.

11.1n the et,ent of any defrault in payment of any of the amounts, or if the sale is not completed by reason of any
default on the part of the successful bidder, the Bank shall be entitled to forftit all the monies till then paid by the
succes3fu| bidder and put up the pEperty in question for resale/disposal in its absolute discretion, and the
defaulting successful biddet shall forfeit all claim b the property o, to any part of the sum for which it may be
subsequenty sold.

12. The Authodzed Office, /tsank E not bound to accept the highest offer and has the absolute right b accept or
reied any or all ofier(B) or adiourn/pospone/cancel the e.Auction or withdraw any property or portion thereof fom
the auction Foceedin$ at any stage wilhout assigning any reason thercof. Highest bid will be provisionally
accepted on 'sublec{ to approval' basis and the highest bidder shall not have any righutiue over the prop€rty until
the sale is confirmed by the Authorised Ofrcer.

13. On confirmation of the sale by the Bank and compliance of the terms of paymer , the Authorized oficer shall
issue a certificaE of sale of the said property in favo, of the succossful biddor/purchaser in the form given in
Appendix V b Enforcement of Security lnterest Rules. The sale certificate shall be issued only in the same mm6 in
which the tender is submitted.

14. The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescdbed underthe Securitisation and Reconstruc-tion of Financial
Assets and Enbrcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002.

15. Words and expressions used herein above shall have the same meanings respec{ively assigned to them in
SARFAESI Act, 2002, and the Rules tramed there under.

16. Disputes, if any, shall be within the iurisdic{ion of Chennai Courb only.

17. This publication is also 15 day's notice required under seclion 13(8) (6) of Securitization Act to the above
bonower/guarantols.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please rehr b $e link provided in Bank of Maharashtra Secured
Creditofs website i.e. htD:rrwww.bankolinah.rashu..ln prpperties-for-rate

Spoclal lrlstructlons : Bidding in lhe last minutes and Beconds should be avoided in the biddels o ,n inbrest.
Neither the Bank of Maharashtra nor sle SeNice Provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (lntemet frilure,
power failure etc.).

STATUTORY 15 DAYS RE€ALE I{OTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT. 2OO2

The borower / guarantors arc hereby nolilied to pay th6 sum as mentioned above along with upto dated ir erest
and ancillary expenses befoE the date of auction, tailing which the poperty will be auctioned / sold and balance
dues if any will be recovered with interest and co6t.

Oale i 25.02.2020

Place : Chennai

A
Authodsed Officer

Bank of Maharashtra.}


